NAME

Jeanne Bayer
Thomas Brocht
Carol Chaney
Gladys Collins
Randy Comins
Judith Heun

Jo Ann Hutchinson
Peg Kloes

Barbara Kneip
Donna Kowalczyk
Tamara Law
Dolores Magsamen
Jacqueline Marhefka
Delores McCoy
Pamela Nickerson
Caroline Noble
Elizabeth Rickenback
Paul Robertson
Patricia Rolfes
James Selway

Beverly Simpson

BALTIMORE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

POSITION
Assist. Principal
Teacher
Admin. Secretary 1ll
Bus Attendant
Teacher
Paraeducator
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher

Assist. Principal
Teacher
Teacher
Paraeducator
Paraeducator
Teacher
Paraeducator
Paraeducator
Teacher
Admin. Secretary 11
Teacher

Teacher

April 26, 2005

RETIREMENTS

SCHOOL/OFFICE

Middle River Middle
Dundalk High
Winand Elementary
Transportation
Eastern Tech High
Arbutus Middle

Padonia Elementary

Bear Creek Elementary

Warren Elementary
Loch Raven High
Elmwood Elementary
Grange Elementary

Pine Grove Middle

Church Lane Elem. Tech

Lutherville Lab Tech
Dulaney High

Eastwood Center

Sudbrook Magnet Middle

Patapsco High
Dulaney High

Towson High

YRS. OF

SERVICE

33.0

33.0

21.0

4.0

33.0

17.0

30.6

33.6

34.0

36.0

21.3

21.0

18.7

28.0

27.6

31.0

20.5

33.0

32.0

38.0

34.0

Exhibit |

EFFECTIVE
DATE

7-01-05
7-01-05
7-01-05
4-01-05
7-01-05
7-01-05
7-01-05
7-01-05
7-01-05
7-01-05
4-01-05
7-01-05
7-01-05
7-01-05
4-01-05
7-01-05
7-01-05
7-01-05
7-01-05
7-01-05

7-01-05



RETIREMENTS 04/26/05

Susan Steinman Teacher Fort Garrison Elem. 19.0 7-01-05

Penelope Volz Teacher Gen. John Stricker Middle 31.0 7-01-05

As of 4/12/05
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