Exhibit I

BALTIMORE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

April 26, 2005

RETIREMENTS

NAME	POSITION	SCHOOL/OFFICE	YRS. OF SERVICE	EFFECTIVE <u>DATE</u>
Jeanne Bayer	Assist. Principal	Middle River Middle	33.0	7-01-05
Thomas Brocht	Teacher	Dundalk High	33.0	7-01-05
Carol Chaney	Admin. Secretary III	Winand Elementary	21.0	7-01-05
Gladys Collins	Bus Attendant	Transportation	4.0	4-01-05
Randy Comins	Teacher	Eastern Tech High	33.0	7-01-05
Judith Heun	Paraeducator	Arbutus Middle	17.0	7-01-05
Jo Ann Hutchinson	Teacher	Padonia Elementary	30.6	7-01-05
Peg Kloes	Teacher	Bear Creek Elementary	33.6	7-01-05
Barbara Kneip	Teacher	Warren Elementary	34.0	7-01-05
Donna Kowalczyk	Assist. Principal	Loch Raven High	36.0	7-01-05
Tamara Law	Teacher	Elmwood Elementary	21.3	4-01-05
Dolores Magsamen	Teacher	Grange Elementary	21.0	7-01-05
Jacqueline Marhefka	Paraeducator	Pine Grove Middle	18.7	7-01-05
Delores McCoy	Paraeducator	Church Lane Elem. Tech	28.0	7-01-05
Pamela Nickerson	Teacher	Lutherville Lab Tech	27.6	4-01-05
Caroline Noble	Paraeducator	Dulaney High	31.0	7-01-05
Elizabeth Rickenback	Paraeducator	Eastwood Center	20.5	7-01-05
Paul Robertson	Teacher	Sudbrook Magnet Middle	33.0	7-01-05
Patricia Rolfes	Admin. Secretary III	Patapsco High	32.0	7-01-05
James Selway	Teacher	Dulaney High	38.0	7-01-05
Beverly Simpson	Teacher	Towson High	34.0	7-01-05

RETIREMENTS				<u>04/26/05</u>
Susan Steinman	Teacher	Fort Garrison Elem.	19.0	7-01-05
Penelope Volz	Teacher	Gen. John Stricker Middle	31.0	7-01-05

As of 4/12/05